FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pierre to Engrossed House Bill No. 369 by Representative Pierre

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 6, change "certain surcharges" to "a surcharge"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 11, change "chairman" to "president"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 23, after "expenses" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
- 7 and delete line 24 in its entirety and insert "The reimbursement shall be paid"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, delete lines 22 through 29 in their entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety and insert "(1) A surcharge shall be
- imposed and levied at the rate of three percent on all"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 4, line 6, after "R.S. 47:462(B)(3)(a)," insert "and"